(c)  (i)  "Capital expenditure," when pertaining to 684 

defined major medical equipment, shall mean an expenditure which, 685 

under generally accepted accounting principles consistently 686 

applied, is not properly chargeable as an expense of operation and 687 

maintenance and which exceeds One Million Five Hundred Thousand 688 

Dollars ($1,500,000.00). 689 

(ii)  "Capital expenditure," when pertaining to 690 

other than major medical equipment, shall mean any expenditure 691 

which under generally accepted accounting principles consistently 692 

applied is not properly chargeable as an expense of operation and 693

[...]

services provided in or through health care facilities and shall 988 

include the entities in or through which such services are 989 

provided. 990 

(m)  "Major medical equipment" means medical equipment 991 

designed for providing medical or any health-related service which 992 

costs in excess of One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 993 

($1,500,000.00).  However, this definition shall not be applicable 994 

to clinical laboratories if they are determined by the State 995 

Department of Health to be independent of any physician's office, 996 

hospital or other health care facility or otherwise not so defined 997